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... BEFORE THE
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
May 28, 1975

EXAMINER HEARING

IN THE MATTER 0F°

Application of Burleson and Huff

- fox compulsory pooling, a non-
standard gas proration unit, and
an unorthodox location, Lea County,
New Mexico.

S s ot

BEFORE: Richard L. Stamets, Examiner,

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

\

APPEARANCES

For the Applicant: = Jason Kellahin, Esq.
~ : Kellahin & Fox
500 Don Gaspar

Santa Fe, New Mexico
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HUFF -DIRECT ’ | CASE 5494

MR, STAMETS: Case 5494, Application of
Burleson and Huff for compulaory pooling, a non-gtandard
gas proration unit, and an Qnorthddox location, Lea
County, New Mexico.
v'MR. KELLQHIN: If the Exé@iner please, Jason
Kellahin, Kellahin & Fox, Santa Fe, abpearing for the

Applicant. We will have one witness.

MR, STAMETS: The Witness will stand and be -

éwogh pleésé.
(Witness sworn.)
JACK'HUFF
céiled as agwifness,;having been first duly sworh; was

‘examined and testified as follows

DIRECT EXAMINATION

BY MR, KELLAHIN:

Q = Would you state youf name, please?

;5 _h JECR HEEE o v o o e

Q What is your connection with Buxleson and Huff,
Mr. Huff? )

A I am a partnexr in that firm.

Q 1Is that a partnership?
A Yes, six.
Q Mr. Huff, are you an engineer or geologist, of
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'E HUFF-DIRECT CASE 5494
) Page. oo oo ..
" f:} whag_is’yoq; capacity?
A I'm priﬁa;ii& a lLandman, I have a background
) and education, however, as a lawyer.
I~ Q As»a lawyer. Have you'testified before the
\é ’Oil‘Conaervatiog Commission as a landman in previous
‘é casés?. | |
E ) A Yes, éig, I have, .
'ﬁ}l' Q‘:: And made»yéur quaxifigationgvaimatter of recérd?

A Yes, sir,
MR. KELLAHIN: Are the Witneéa"qualificgﬁions
acceptable? |

MR, STAMETS: Yés, they are,
BY MR. KELLAHIN:
Q Now,‘Mr.'ﬁdff,»are you familiar with the
'vApplication of Burleson & Huff in Case 54947
| A | Yes, éir, 1 am; ’ A
Q 'Bfiefly, what is proposed by the Appiicant»in
this case? _ o :-”N‘"Ak‘-‘ -
A We‘broposé forced bdbiiﬁg»certﬁin‘dutStandinga
intereefs under the NW/4 of Section 35 who are uncommitted
ytd us at this time. We are asking for a non-standard |
géshp:oratibn unitffﬁr the Jalmat Gas Pool in the event
we should get a gas_éell.In the Yates formafion we are
THE NYE REFORTING SERVICE
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HUFF-DIRECT

_asking for an unorth

CASE 5494

odox location for the Jalmat Gas Pool
as our well is located 330 féet fyom the north and 990

feet from the west lines of
Range 37 East, in Lea County.  We propdse_to :e-enter"

and initially attempt completion in what we call our No.

formation, and if we arxe successful there,

it on production and produce it from the Queen 8o that

we would then have a standard &G=ac:e~_“-;' 0

Langlié“nattix Field. Failing to get a commercial well

in the Queen formation we would then“plug’hack go the

Yates where we would anticipate gas production, if any,

and there we ask that we have a non-standard unit of the

NW/4 of Section 35 to be assigned to our well fOr gas

production. We are also asking that we be named as

operator of the well and that a charge for ‘overtiead and

a charge as a risk factor be granted to us.

Q | Do you also ask for a charge for supervision

of working the well over?

A  Yes, sir.

Qp Now, Mr. Huff, what 1% the status of "the Dabbs

Well at the present time?

A At the present time it is tem

"THE NYE REPORTING SERVICE
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n;‘? , | HUFF-DIRECT : ) CASE 5494

™ G  what, when complete, will it be drilled to?’
5 R | _ A It will be driiled to the base of the Queen
| | . formation at a depth of 3325 feet. |

- Q Did théy have any shows in the Queen or do you

know?

A They had some'showsj they completed it
“from about 3163 feet to 3243 feet.

Q

g;‘:: made any ezfort ‘o obtain
voluntary agreement from the interest owners? o
. A Yes, sir, we have, from all of them.

Q Before we get to that, would you refer to what
has been marked as Exhibit No.'1 and’identif} that
Exhibit and the information shown on it?

A | 1s that this plat? |

Q Yes, sir. .1v L 1 é T

All right, sir. This is a plat of the area,ig |
which our proposed re-entry is situated Thevyeilow
" acreage 1is the ﬁW/d of Section 35, whichfwe.propose to
be our unit‘foruproduction of gas from the\Yates,v:In | B \*/t
the event we shoulduget it. The Crose-hatched red aéreage
is the Nﬁ/h NW/A of Sectlon 35, which would be our unit

in the event of Quecn production in the Lenalie Mattix

Q Now, in the Application for compulsory pooling,

THE NYE REPORTING SERVICE
STATE-WIDE DEPOSITION KOTARIES
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O

'thé names of a number of parties'were listed together.
with their addresses. 1Is that, to the best of'&our
knowledge and information, those names and addresses =~-
A (Ihterrupting) Yes, sir, to thelbest'of our

knowledge, those are the names and the interests.
Q  Are éhoée undivided interesfé within the entire

160 acres? S

A Yes, sir.
So they affect the entire tract?

Yes, sir, they do.

Q
A

'qQ  Not just the 40 acres?
X

No. -

Q So the interests proportionately would be the

gsame in the 40-acre unit in the event --

A Yes, sir, I did.
Q  With what result?
A Well, with the result that they did not lease

to us'nor-would they join with us in the re-entry

operations.

THE NYE REPORTING SERVICE
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HUFF-DIRECT
PAgE. .o e 8 ...
Q Did you hear from allof them? _
A All but one, and one just simply didn t answer.
Q One didn't answer?
A ,Yeaéisirn e o
Q Could you tell me which one that was?
A ‘Yes, sir, the first name there, Rosce C. Crabb
Jr. |
Qr | The rest of them declined to join, 1is this'
rwg@grect?w” ﬁ . | | “

» A | Yes, sir. 1 might add that the bottom four
names on the list I sfill anticipate getting‘leases from
them at a later date,}but so far bave not received fhem
and we simply have run out of time with the other mineral

owners in which to commence our operation, so we had to.

go ahead with the forced pooling and ‘include their

i

‘names.

—

Q Now, you propose to re-enter the No. 2 Dabbs

Weill

 will be entailed in that?

A “Yes, sir. They would be on what we would ca11

then --
Q (Intetrrupting) Exhibit No. 2.

A Exhibit No. 2, and

THE NYE-REPORTING SERVICE
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HUFF-DIRECT _ CASE 5494

=

well as is outlined at the begianing, in the Gpper
paraggaph,'our propdsed procedures on the re-entry; but
we calculate the total tangibles and intangibles to be
2533,500:to which we've gdded a iS—percent contingency,y
ﬁaking the grand total of $38,525. ’
Q Wbuld that be ydnr total coét for completing

the producing well?

A Yes, sir. That would be our Eotaliestimatéd cost

Q. That's what I mean. You mentioned the pro-
vision for supervision during the work-over beriod. How
"long do you think}that wduld take? |

A It depends on whether we‘would have to plug
back or not, but if we don't have to plug back to

the Yates after we reach total depth and complete

in the Queen, it will probably take us about 10 to
12 days.

Q ""Qﬁéﬁ'ab6ﬁt your cost of supervision; at what-
rate w0uiﬁ'§hat'heiehafged? e SR e

A Well, we would ask a figure at the rate of
$600 per month.

- Q Now, your cost of opetation, what cost would

you ask for there?

A After the well is completed, $100 per month

THE NYE REPORTING SERVICE
STATE-WIDE DEPOSITION NOTARIES
225 JOKNSON STREET
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T  HUFF-DIRECT CASE 5494
- Page........ 20

Q And as a risk factor, what cost would you
suggest to the Commission?

A Ve ﬁould like the maximum on that. Although
this Is in a fleld,admitcedly; mevertheless . two of
these zones at least, the YatES‘ahd the lower part of
the Queen, which»wo call Penrose in our little Exhibit
No. 2 there, dare zones from which‘this well has never
produced they are productive in the areay but to us
this would be regarded as a normal risk fadtor for any
field we11 that is being drilled for those two zones,
and thoge are our main zones for whioh we're looking.
The old Queen production, we don't really expect much |

out of that because it g too well drained and we are

going to try to open some new zones in the lower L d

- Queen ox the Penrose' I m using the term 1nrerchangeab1§
there.
Q  That would be a speculative operation on your
part then? | - |
A Yes, that part would and tho Yates plug-back "

E

would.

Q ‘So, in effect you are drilling a new well?

A To the exteﬁt of a risk factor.

-t
(]

Q Now, '{g there any danger pec culiar re~entering
THE NYE REPORTING SERVICE
STATE-WIDE ODEPOSITION NOTARIES
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HUFF-DIRECT CASE 5494

an old well such as this?

'A’ o There ‘always is. Right in_this very area, as

an example, 1 was out fracking:a well one day and we

" were fracking av way & and suddenly we fracked right back to.

./’:". . .
the surface because thay had not put the amount of cement

behind the pipe that they gaid they did, and we thought

our perforations were covered by cement but they weren't;

er gomebody “can drop something°in the hole. You never
know what you are going to encounter on re-entry, and
we have done about nine in this area I guess, 8O we
are probahly'ebout as,experienced here ae anyplace.
fou juét go in there with hope in your heart that‘you
won't encounterx anything that will keep ‘you froh getting
down to where you’just have to start drilling a new
hole right there. 3

Q You have asked that ‘Burleson and Huff be
designated as the operator of this well?

:A Yes, sir, we have. r |

Q» And you do ask that all the intereetsaset out

in the Application be pooled for the gormation of the

nOﬁ-Standard Jalmat well and the Langlie Mattix 40-acre

THE NYE REPORTING SERVICE \
STATE-WIDE DEPOSITION NOTARIES
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HUFF-DIRECT

CASE 5494
CROSS

Q To be‘effective dependent upon ‘the production
from those twoizones?
A Yes, sir;
Q  Were Exhibits 1 and 2 prepared by you or under
your'supérviéion? :
A Yes, sir, they were.
MR, KELLAHIN: At this time I offer into evi-
dencé E;hibits 1 and 2.
MR, STAMETS: Théy will be admitted into evi-
dence. | ”
(Whereubon, Applicant's
-Exhibits 1 and 2 were admitted
- into evidence.)

MR. KELLAHIN: That is all we have, Mr. Stamets.

CROSS EXAMINATION
BY MR, STAMETS: '

G - Mr,-Huff, 1f.you

complete infthe_Lgnglie.Mattix

as an oil well will you needrﬁhe nonfgtandérd location |

or non-standard unit for the Jalmat Pool?

A Ne, sir, at least -~ we certainly wouldn't

immediately. Perﬁéps at a later date we might plug it

back but I guess we could then come and reapply for that

unless we could get an oxder now that would be effective

THE NYE REPORTING SERVICE
STATE-WIDE DEPOSITION NOTARIES
» 225 JOKNSON STREET
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HUFF-CROSS ' CASE. 5494

Page......... 13

for a plug-back at a later date when the Queen has been

depleted. Did I answer that safisfactorily?- In other

- words, if we could, I would ;ike to get an oxder that

| would permit us to go ahead and plug it back after the
"Queen is'depletéd ‘8o in the event we can 't, why, we will
simply reapply for the non-standard unit and the non-
gtandard location at a later date. |
W“W”“JQ“”“'if’y‘L" d get a Langlie Mattix well it could
be a con81derab1e period of time?

A Yes, sir, it could: We would hope so.

Q Any possibilities of duallyscompleting the well?

A I don't think so»because we don't care much
for dual completions in that area. “

Q How lo;g would it be following COmpIetioﬁ of .
the well before you know whether or not you would be
“needing the Jalmat zone 1mmediate1y?

A we11 I would think we would probably know
vwithin about three months; three months of. -production
history should tell us, If we might get an order that
‘might specify a certéjh length of time, I would ask
then that we get at least six months théugﬁ;jus€~tohaye
a little bit of a cushion there.

Q I believe’you said that you had done:ning wells

THE NYE REPORTING SERVICE
STATE-WIDE DEPOSITION NOTARIES
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‘HUFF~CROSS: : CASE 5494

in the area, something like this. How m#gy of those
nine have been an economicvéuccess? )
;A Do you want an exact figure on that or wopld --
'Q  (Interrupting) -Approximate figure.
A ‘Ail right. Well, I would say approximately
six of them. \
Q  About 2/3xrds?

A - Yes, sir.

Q I believe you were hére‘&hring the last case

whefe risk was again discussed.

A Yes, sir..

Q In relationship to a 14,000~ foot well to the

Morrow formation, a notorious formation to say the
least. Risk is a questibn which apparently has many
answers 50 far as the Examiner can tell, Can you’coﬁ-
pare the risk which you are taking in this well with
'the risk which an operator would experiencg in:drilling»
the well in the previous case?

A Well, 1 don X know the geology of that area
too wéll; I do know that. drilling a Morrow well can be
a criéky bﬁsiness because sands come;and go and they

tighten up on you and then they'll get ‘permeable and

have good porosity for you, As far as op ortunity to

THE NYE RFPORTING SERV[CE
STATE-WIDE DEPOSITION NOTARIES
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HUFF-C‘ SS .

Just recover production itself; there ptobably isn't

too much difference in it, in view of the fact that the

Morrow there was offset and we have wells in' the Penrose

and in the Yates in this general area that are not too

As far as the money 1s concerned,
it is true that theirs is deep,

tar’distant from ug.

but then-the risk factor,

if you putfit on a money basis, is strictly proportion-»

ate throughout anyway because the amount that we would

recover would be: proportionate to what we spent and

i SNaenvs

8o would theirs. So, I wouldrthink that factor would

be all even. |
MR. STAMETS: Any other questions of the

Witness? . He may be exchsed. Anything further in this

CASE 5494
Page......... AS.

Case? _
MR, KELLAHIN: That's all we have.
MR, STAMETS: We'll take the Case under
advisement,
THE NYE REPORTING SERVICE
STATE-WIDE D'EPOSIYION NOTARIES
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
Ss.

COUNTY OF SANTA FE )
I, RICHARD L. NYE, Court Reporter, do hereby certify

that the foregoing and attached Transcript of ueoring be-

fore the New Mexico 011 Conservation Commission was

reported by me, and the same is a true. and correct record

of the said proceédiﬂgs, to the best of my knowledge,

skill and ability.

urt Reporter

; :: util. eby certify that the’ roregolng i€’
mplete recosrd of the proceedings

the Examiner hearg.g of C a;’\se Nofféz.

................ 9 E
Row l(exioo 011 COnservation Co;xmi::f;:e]
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BEFORE THE

OlL CONSERVATION COMMISSION CF Nﬁw MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION
OF BURLESON AND HUFF FOR COMPUL-
SORY POOLING, APPROVAL OF ‘A NON-
STANDARD UNIT AND UNORTHODOX WELL

- LOCATION, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

.

APPLICATION

'COMES NOW BURLESON AND HUFF and apply to the 0il
Consefvation Commission of New Mexico for compulsory

poollng in the Langlle—Mattlx 0il Pool and the Jalmat

Gas Pool, and for approval 'of a non-standard unit and

_ﬁﬁ}gnoxthodox well location in the Jalmat Gas Pool,

aﬁa‘;n support thereof would show the Commission:

1. Applicant proposes to re-enter its Burleson and

f°.npff*No. 2 Dabbs well, located 330Ffeet from the North
4311ne and 990 feet from the West 11ne of Section 35, Town-~

'.;shxp 25 South, Range 37 ant, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico,

and to complete it for the production of 011 from the Queen

1rormat10n in the Langlle—Mattlx Pool, or in the alternatlve
" to complete it for the Droductlon of gas from the Jalmat

""Gas Pool, or both.

2. As Lo the Langlie-Mattlx pool, appllcant will
dedlcate the NW/4 WW/4 of Sect1on 35 to the well as a

:pro:at;on unit, and as to the Jalmat Gas Pool, applicant

Qilljdedicate the NW/4 of Section 35 to the well as a
ﬁquetandard gas proration dﬁit.

3. Applicant is the owner of.the right to drill and
develop the acreage as to bothjpoqls, and proposes to drill

as stated herein.

' /Cgéiﬂi ?Lf%4f~cﬁi;/;‘ e
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4. There are other interest owners who have not

consented to the drilling and re—compleéion,of'said well

whose names, addresses, and respective interests, to the

nformation and pelief, are as follows:.

pest of applicant!s i

Roscoe C. Crabb, Jr., Coyanosa, Texas 7973

0 - 1/48 ;
pavid Bond Kyte, 802 Alapeda: Padre Serva, santa DOCKET MAILED

" Barbara, California 93103 - 3/128 e
ilelen Joan Holt c/o Robert B. Holt, Suite 801 lstgli- oD :/é'/dZ;’ o
National Bank Bldg., Midland, Texas 79701 =-5/3 : :
- charles Franklin Knight II, 118 S. Main St., Las -

. Cruces, New Mexico 88001 . )
: Ampcb‘Production Companyy, -
~ - 77001 - 1/16 : y ) T

Jessie & Hollis -Galesi c/o M. Michael Galesi, §50
*w~46~@w23;mWaYne.MNﬂwO7470 - 1/32

1 S ‘fGalési“Drfwa.;r 2 07470
Lo , Onez. Norman Rooney c/o Lytle, Soule & Emery, 2210 ist

National Center, Oklahoma city, Ok. 73102 - 1/64
Munro Longyear Lyeth, surviving tenant, c/o Lytle,
Soule & Emery, 2210 1st National Center, Ok lahoma ;
City, Okla. 173102 - 1/64 ' ,
Betty M. Dreesen, 27497 Edgerton Road, Los Altos,

Calif. 84022 , | N o

Bbx 3092, Houston, Texas

5. Approval of .the compulsory pooling, non~standard

jocation is in the interests of

>unit, and unorthodox well

#ﬁ<j : conservation, will prevent the drilling of_unneceSSary

wells, will ehable applicant to recover its just and equit-. - 1

able share of the oil and gas‘underlying jts lands, and the
corréiatlve rights 6fiéiiﬁfﬁ%éfégt’bﬁﬁérs-and_cfféettiug,

" “owners will be protected.

WHEREFORE applicant prays that this application be
set for hearing before the‘éOmmission's‘duly appointed

‘examine:;‘and that aftexr notice and hearing as required
by law the commission enter its order pooling all interests,

whgtever they may be, underlying the(téé described tracts,
licant as oﬁerator, together with provision

designating app
costs of re-entering, drilling

for applicant. to recover its

-2




and completing the well, recovering its costs of super~

vision and operation, together with a charge for the
risk involved in re-entering, drilling and completirig the

well,“and for such other provision as may be proper.

'Respectfully submitted,

BURLESON AND HUFF

ELLAHIN & FOX
Post Office Box 1769 )
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

. ATTORNEY FOR APPLICANT
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CISE

LEWIS B. BURLESON

BURLESON & Hh) : d(‘ “n'\- %L‘H‘

JACK HUFF

oiu PROPERTIESX

s el 147978 )

January 12, hahﬁm\smvmos\l COMM:
Santa Fe )

(}’ },fa/}'w

Santa Fe, NHew Mexico 87501

/Qj;%w"“‘“ |
New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
P. 0. Box 2088

Re: Case Number 549d Order
Number R-5040
Burleson & Huff Dabbs # 2
NW/4 NW/4 of Section 35,
T-25-S, R- 37 E, Lea County

Gentlemen:

¢

Enc]osed are actual well costs incurred in the re- entry and
comp]etlon of the above. well as required. by the Commission's
Order.

A copy of these well costs has been mailed to all working

interest owners

The escrow agent for proceeds from: product1on not disbursed

for any, reason shall be the Lovington National Bank, Lovington,

New Mexico 88260.

“Yours very truly,

URLESQN & HUFF

r
8
... dack Huff
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WELL €OSTS FOR BURLESON &
HUFF DABBS # 2 WELL LOCATED
330 Feet from the Morth ‘and
990 feet from the West Lines
of Section 35, T-25-35, R-37-E,
Lea County, New Mexico
1 Fairbanks Morse Motor : ) $ 1,000.00
3200' of rods ’ . ' ' 1,600.00
3200' . of tubing - S . 4,640.00
"1 Continental Emsco D-57 umping unit - 4,500:00
Test Tank Rental ) 200.00
Supervision 6f Re-entry, 1 month 600.00
‘Supervision”expenses, mileage, meals & telephone 49.00
Misce]lanbdu5‘gaUges & fittings . o 75.98
Miscelilaneous gauges & fittings - 1 46.37
Hauling rods T e o - 187.33
Misc. nuts, bolts & washers ‘ 35.47
.. Instalil flow line, pumpjack & test tank - 674.33
Building skid & rails for pump jack . . 508.48 -
Repair magneto - o 22.38 .
 Misc. fittings , _ _ ’ 108.53 é
~ Misc. fittings : ‘ _ , 213.79 {
Move tubing | ‘ , ) 217.00 i
Pump a8 - 150.00 P
Haul water. S .- 93.34 §
Acidize e ’ i 308.44. «
Unit to clean. out well, run tubing & rods ~ ~ 858.00
Emsco Wrist Pin bearing assembly ' R 269.98
Unit” to swab, test & set pump 1,182.25
Pressure Valve o o o - 78.75
$17,619.42
v gies ek f?:é"’
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. ?'Lewmje‘. BURLESON o JACK HUFF
. ]
e BURLESON & HUFF
3 - OIL PROPERT:!ES x
s BOX 935 - PHONE 6€83.4747 :
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 : .
’ June 26, 1975 (J 25 5 "/%{
ajwé&
S arr N 2 |
] ’ New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
o Post Office Box 2308
o 4 - . H
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 [ -
5 . ’ - {
i - ‘Re: Estimated Costs for Burleson & Huff
‘ ' . Dabbs #2 Well Re-Entry : Order No. R-5040
Gentlemen: )
BEnclosed is our estimate of well costs for the above re-
entry. A copy of this estimate has been sent to all work-
I ing interest owners. -
§
' \~” ) [ ) .
o T : - » We hereby designate the Lovington National Bank in Loving-
e . ton, New Mexico as escrow agent for any proceeds from pro-
g duction from the above well which may not be disbursed.
2 Yours very truly, 4
0 :
t BURLESON and HUFF
“e e TR O —— . ——
dJack Huff 7 ' '
{2 JH:slr
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ESTIMATED COSTS FOR BURCESON & HUFF
DABBS #2 WELL RE-ENTRY

Burleson and Huff will re-enter and clean out the above
well to a depth of about 3300'. The Penrose section will
be perforated from about 3250'—3275' and will be tested -
and acidized. If results are encouraging that zone will
be fractured. 1f the well is not commercial at that
depth it will be plugged back té the Yates formation at
about 3050 and completion will be attempted in the
Yates, v ' *

The estimategd well costs for the above operations (ex-
cept for the possible plug back to the Yates) are as
follows: ’ . :
.TANGIBLES
Tanks and separator. | ' . $ 9,000.00
Pumping unit . . . . -+ 3,000.00
Rods . . .-, ., . .. . -« 2,000.00
Tubing . ., . . . . ~ _ .- 6,000:00
 Miscellaneous . . . .« .. ' . _1,000.00
Total Tangibles . . . . e . $21,000.00

INTANGIBLES

riliout . , ., ., ., . . e - $ 1,500.00
3

‘Acidize L, , , . . e e & . =~ 1,000.00
Frac . . .°, ., . . , ' +« .+« 5,000.00
Unit for 10 days . . e . 5,000.00

Total Intahgib;eg,u,”“ e *oensss e o 8125,500700

-

.Total Tangihles & Intangibles . . ', e+ - . $33,500.00
“Plus 15% Contingency . . . ., . ., . s+ o « _5,025.00

GRAND TOTAL . . . . ., . $38,525.00
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“protect correlative rights, and to afford to the owner of each

without unnecessary expense his just and fair share of Ehe-ga5¢>~q

‘any non-consenulng working interest owner that has paid his

that reasonable well costs exceed estimated well costs and

should receive from the operator any amount that paid estimated

...2_.
Case No.

_— 22w A —_—X - -
CrierNo+-—R= - e

iyant has the

at an ‘orthod

unit,who have not agreed to pool their interests.

(6) That to avoid the drilling of unnecessary wells, to

interest in said uni;sthe opportunity to recover or receive

, , _ T _
in said poolS, the subject application should be approved by

*pabling all mineral interests, whatever they may be, within said

unitSs, - o ; S
(ﬁﬂ That the appllcanb should be de31gnated the operato*
of the subject well and unitd | - ’ S M,

(87 That any non-consenting working lnterest owner should

be afforded the opportunity to pay his share of estlmated ‘well

costs‘to the operator in lieu of paying his share of reasonable

well costs out of production.

(?5 That any non~ponsent1ng worklng 1nterest owner that

-

does not pay his share of estlnated well costs should have

w1thheld from producg}ggéhlo SE?EQ of the reasonable wall costs

rlsk involved’ in the drllllng of the wel].

'ﬂV) That any non—consehtlng 1nterest owner should be

‘affdrded'the opportunity to object toithe actualxweli costs but

that actual well COSta should be adop ted as the reasonable well

T e e P et 1im B A A o i g 5 |

,plus an addltlonal 4@2&9 gfr thereof as a reasonable charge for Eﬁ@{

' (1ﬁ) That fOllOWlng dctprmwnablon of reasonable well.- COSts,

share of estimated costs should pay to the opsrator any amount

well costs exceed reasonable well costs
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e ——————as-a-reasonable charge for supervision while producing; that : - B—

o ?04// /Oc_d'?{m 330 /QCV/ ’[’% 77 /Vovm'/q-c

Order Wo. R : ' ‘ ’ ;

H Cop, 00

(12} That §36&8¢06 per month should be fixed as a’ ®
xeasonable charge for supervision (combined fixed rates)
while drilling, ‘and that $#@@.00 per month should be fixed

. - ! llllll.llll.l.1i
. ii -3 . ) ) ; o ,,,i_‘

, .

ﬁ Case No. : .

!i |

the operator should be authorized to withhold from production
_the proportionate share of such supervision charge attributable

to each non-consenting working interest, and in addition )

thereto, the operator should be authorized-to withhold from

production the proportionate share of actual expenditures . . T
Yequired for operating the subject well, not in excess of ?'ji ' :
what are reasonable, attrlbutable to each non-consenting S T \
worklna lntereSt.' Ll e \,Ahlt:llull_u].bb Lequlrca .:tor

operatin e subjéct well;, not in excess of what are reasonable,
’é;E;;;\;3rktﬁ§/§;;;}ést7“'"“\\

(12) That all proceeds from productlon from the subject

ibutable sch non-

well whlch are not dlsbursed for any reason should be placed

1n escrow to be pald to the true owner thereof upon demand and

proof of ownership. -

{140 - That u?dhr*bo failure of the opergtor of said nooled
AaSw L \.{— SN Bl i R Y N .

unit to commencé“ﬁrllllng of the well to ‘which said unlt:I’¢Z¢¢—

3y e vy

kdedlcated on or before ' ‘45——./f7b , the order

pooling sald unltsshould become null and void and of ho effect
“whatsoevér.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(l) That all mineral 1nterests, whatever they may be,

Zz’ ‘):;/:_, ’(Ayuuhv4;5! *aasdzr'/y*; 223 /@MZV?V‘IIID
.fow/h 35, }"‘ws(/ % /?a,/x,
9&.4/ Wmpk, L/mr‘“é?«s Paa/ leae_-
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PROVIDED HOWEVER, that the opesrator of said units shall
' : cormence the“drilling of said well on or before the Aéjﬂi- day
and shall thereafte

S "i?éfqzk an Y5

ﬁr&é&aﬂg-of said well with due dlllgence to'a—éepbh.suff101ent to
Perropbanian (F, .o o

PROVIDED FURTHER, that in the event sald opgrator does not

, 197%,

contlnue the

test the formatlon,

=
commence the drilling of said well on or before the A5w£day

void and of no effect whatsoever; -

PPOVIDLD FURTHER that snould said well not be drilled to

completlon, or abandonment, within 120 days after commencement

thereof, said operator shall appear before the Commission and

wd(2)

%

-’

of: | S“ZIZ--«é"’ g 1975, Order (1) of th»lS order shall be null and

vot mmgrec b P00
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zg.show cause why Orders(l)aof this order should not be rescinded. ;
B Ver, 17V sdesld V% wert
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the operator of the subject well and uhit.
(4) Phat after the effez&:zf dete 0% thls oxrder andfgtﬁieget

30 days priox to commencing Scld well, the operator $hall furnish
the Commission and éach known working 1nterest owner in the subject
unit an itemized schedule of estimated well costs.

(93 That within 30 days from the date the schedule of
estimated well costs is “furnished to- him, any. non—consentlng
" working intérest owner shall have the right to pay his share
of estimated well costs to the operator in lieu of paying his
sﬁare of reasonable well costs out of productlon, and that any

ach owner who pays his share of estimated well costs as pro—
ovided above shall remain liable for,operatlng costs but shall
‘not be liable for rlsk charges. p

;(6b' That the operator shall furnish tqe Commlss1on and each
known worklng 1nterest ownetr an itemized schedule of actual well
costs w1th1n 90 days following comptetlon of the well that if B
no objectlon to the actual well costs is recelved by the Com—
nission and the Commlsslon has not objected w1th1n 45 days |
follow1ng recelpt of -said schedule, the actual well costs shall
be the reasonable well costs; provided. however, that 1f there
?is an objectlon to actual well costs w1th1n sald 45*day perloa;

the Commission will determine reasonaole well cnstsvster pub

notlce and hearing.

ﬁ?) That within 60 days follow1pg determination of reason-

‘aole wall costs, any non- consentlng worxlng interest owner that.

‘has paid his. share of estimated costs in advance as provided




—b—
Case No.
Order No.

R

above shall pay to the operator his pro rata sharc of the amount

that reasonable well costs exceed estimated well costs and shall

receive from the operator his pro rata share of the amount that

‘estimated well costs exceed reasonable well costs.

@)

That the operator is hereby authorized to withhold

the follow1ng costs and charges from production:

<?">‘

.charges withheld £rom produc fon to the parties ﬁﬁo advanced B

‘the weli

‘drilling, and’ that sqo0:.
"reasonable chargegfor superv151on whlle produCLng that.the

(A} The pro rata share of reasonable well costs
attributable to each non—consentlng worklng
interest owner who has not paid hlsushare of

" estimated well coets:withih 30 days frem the
_date thenschedulenof?estiﬁhtedrweli'costs is
furnished to hia. R

(B) xAs a charge for the risk involved éB the kji-
drilling of the well [5 f of the pxro rata
‘share of. reasonabie well costs attrlbutable
to each non~consent1ng worklng 1nterest

- ownex who has not paid hlS share of estlmated
well costs within 30»dayslfrom the date:thelw
schedule of estiﬁated well costs is furnished
to him. o e -

That the operator ‘shall dlstrlbute ‘saia COSCb and

costs.

.00 per month is hereby flxed as:a’i:

u.a

"f ﬁ%ﬁ?’ij, 1
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That any unsevered mineral intexest shall be considered

a seven-eighths (7/8) working interest and a one-eighth (1/8)

royalty interest fox the purpcse of allocating costs

under the terms of this orxder

(1)

and charges

That any well>costs or charges which are to be paid

out of production shall be thhheld only from the worklng

1nterests share of productlon, and no costs
be withheld from productlon attrlbutable to

(13}

That all proceeds from productlon

Well Wthh are not disbursed fcr any reason

escrow in Lea
thereof upon demand and proof of ownershlp,

shall notlfy the CommlsSLOn of the name and

County, New Mex1co, to be'”‘

ox charges shall
royalty interests.
from the subiect:
shail be placed 1.n
paid tc‘tﬁe true c%ner

that the operatcrfufff

escrow agent w1th1n 90 days from the date of this order.”

(14)

entry of such further orders ‘as the Comm1551on may deem necessary.

That jurisdiction- of thls cause is retalned for the

DONF at Santa Fe, New Mexxco, on the day ‘and year herelnabove

designated:‘

address of said:- o

T WP et el
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; ’ - DEFORE THE OFL, CONSERVATION COMMISSION
o o OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXTCO ,
i - —— - - ——— -
i IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING " ' P \7*‘*’ '''' .
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION o ,él) 47/
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR 7 .
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING: . ‘»j' .
“ : ' CASE No. 5??7
{ ' .
“ Order No, R- 5(!2(2

"~ _. Application of Burleson S Ty
o and Huf ot
standard gas proration unic uff for compulsory pooling, a non-

New Mexico, e ’ and an unorthodox location, Lea County,

[ ORDER OF THE COMMISSION
A B R e ‘ B
%ﬁ ’ ,%3 .BY THE COMMISSION: _
ThlS cause came.on for hearing at 9 aom° on %%ﬁé%? jlé?' . 19537"
at Santa Fe, New Mexxpo, before Examingér -
NOW on this _ day of ‘Zuﬂfﬂ» R 1973’f;he Commission,
guorum being ‘present, having congidered the testlmony, the record, ‘ L o
and the recommendatlons of the Examiner, and belng fully advised - "« R .ué&
~in the premises, '
FINDS:
B Lo (1) That due public notice having been §iven as required by
& - : law, the Commisgsion has jurisdiction of this cause and the subject .
i ~ matter thereof, _ :
: ,ﬂwﬂ,w,_ﬁuv/jseeks an order

) pooling all mineral interests in the 'Jalmat-Gas Pocl undc*1"‘ﬂ° tha

, NW/4 of Seétion 35, Township 25 South; Range 37 ‘East, - ‘Liea Colinty,

2o% S ) New Mexico, and in the Langlie Mattix Pool underlying the NW/4 NW/4
il of said Section 35 to form a non-standard 160-acre Jalmat gas

. proration unit and a standard 40-acre Langlie Mattix oil proration

S TSR

.IEQI"e’4;'5@' nit,, each to be dedicated to applicant's Dabbs Well No. 2, located : i

; ) ,'A ‘at an unorthodox Jalmat gas well location 330 feet from the North g
i line and 990 feet from the West line of said Section 35. .- ot
f—«- . R e c i
. (3) b‘f ¥ V% |
§ I _ A‘/ “//‘7 o, R - A ) r

t
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O, CONSERVATION COMMISSION

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
P. 0. BOX 2088 - SANTA FE
87501

Mr. Jason Kellshin

I. R. TRUJILLO
CHAIRMAN

LAND COMMISSIONER
PHIL R. LUCERO

MEMBER
STATE GEOLOGIST

A. L. PORTER, JR.
SECRETARY — DIRECTOR

Re: CASE NO. 5494
Kellahin & Fox  ORDER NO._ R=-5040
Attorneys &t Law -
Post Office Box 1769 .
ganta Fe, New Mexico Applicant:

Burleson and Huff

Dear Sir:

. ¥
]

Fnclosed herewith are two copiesféf“th6“above=referenced’-
Commission. order recently entered in the subject case.

yrs very truly

.JDR/ £d

Copy of order also sent to:

" Hobbs 0cC_ X .
Artesia OCC __ __ T e
Aztec 0CC T ’ Coe
Other:
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APPLICATION OF BURLESON AND HUFF

-BY "HE COMMISSION::

‘at Santa Fe, New Mexico, ‘before Examiner Richard L. Stamets.

tpooling all mineral interests in the Jalmat Gas Pool underlying

County, New Mexico, and in the Langlie Mattix Pool underlying ‘ Lo
~the NW/4 NW/4 of said Section 35 to form a non-standard JL60~= " ey e

the Weést line of said Section-35.

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION -~
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR
THE -PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING: ,
,,,,,, R _ CASE NO. 5494 : o
: " Order No. R-5040 T T

FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, A NON- \ e
STANDARD GAS PRORATION UNIT, AND , B : <
AN UNORTHODOX LOCATION, LEA COUNTY, i ’

NEW MEXICO. » M_HMW%Ah -

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION : ' - -

-

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on May 28, 1975,

Now, on this 10th day of June, 1975, the Commission, a
quorum being present, having considered the testimony, the record,
and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised
in the premises, _

FINDS: »

(1) That due pnblic notice having been given as reduired by
law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the subjectj:
matter thereof.

{2) That the applicant, Burleson and Huff, seeks an order
the NW/4 of Section 35, Township 25 Scuth, Range 27 Raat, Lea
acre Jalmat gas proration unit and a standard 40-acre Langlie
Mattix oil proration unit, respectively, each to be dedicated

to applicant's Dabbs Well No. 2, located at an unorthodox Jalmat L ,
gas well location. 330 feet from the North line and 990 feet from : | ;

(3) That the ownership under the NW/4 of said Section 35
is identical for both zones. g

(4) That the applicant has the right to and proposes to
re-enter and re-drill said Dabbs Well No. 2 at the above-described
location. '

(5) That there are interest owners in the proposed proration
units who have not agreed to pool their interests.




-2-
Case No. 5494
Order No. R-5040

« (6) That to avoid the drilling of unnecessary wells, to
protect correlative rights, and to afford to the owner of each
interest in said vnits the opportunity to recover or receive
without unnecessary expense his just and fair share of the gas
and oil in said pools, the subject application should be approved
byipooling all mineral interests, whatever they may be, within
said units.

" (7) That the applicant should be designated the operator
of the subject well and units.

(8) That any non—consenting working interest ownar should -
be afforded the opportunity to pay his share of estimated well
costs to the operator in lieu of paying his share of reasonable
well costs out’ of production. oo

; (9) That any non-consenting working interest owner that
does not pay his share of estimated well costs should have
withheld from production his share of the reasonable well costs
plus an additional 150 percent thereof as a reasonable charge
for the risk involved in the drilling of the well.

(10) That any non-2onsenting interest owner should be
afforded the opportunity to object to the actual well costs but
that actual. well costa should be adopted as the reasonable well
costs in the absence of such objection.

(11) That following determination of reasonable well costs,
any non-consenting working interest owner that has paid-his
share of estimated costs should pay to the operator any amount
that reasonable well costs exceed estimated well costs and .
should receive from the operator any amount that paid estimated
well costs exceed reasonable well costs,

Atio\v mha+ SE£0D._ 0N pav manth® nhnuld hn fivad an .a reagonable.

Ywvwwv vww

P U W

‘and that ;.LUU.UU “per ‘month siould’ ue .I.Lxeu as a reasonabls cha ige
for supervision while producing; that the operator shcould be
authorized to withhold from production the proportionate share
. of such supervision charge attributable to each non-consenting
working interest, and in addition thereto, the operator should
be authorized to withhold from production the proportionate share

“of actual expenditures required for operating the subject well,
not in excess of what are reasonable, attributable to each non-
consenting working interest.

. (13) That all proceeds from production from the subiect well

which are not disbursed for any reason shoulé be placed in escrov
to be paid to the true owner thereof upon demand and proof of
ownership.

{14) That upon the failure of the operator of said pooled uni

to commence re-drilling of the well to which said units are dedi- _

cated on or before September 15, 1975, the order pooling said uni
should become null and void and of no-effect vhatsoever.

e TI AN FE g o KT ot o
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Case No. 5494
Oorder No. R-5040 - —

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) That all mineral interests, whatever they may be, in
the Yates formation underlying the NW/4 of Section 35, Township
25 South, Range 37 East, NMPM, Jalmat Gas Pool, ‘Lea County, New
Mexico, are hersby pooled to form a non-standard l160-acre gas
spacing and proration unit to be dedicated to applicant's Dabbs
"Well No. 2 at an unorthodox gas well location 330 feet from the
«North line and 990 feet from the West line of said Section 35.

- {2) That all mineral interests, whatever they may be in
-the Queen formation underlying the NW/4 NW/4 of said Section 35,
Langlie Mattix Pool, :Lea County, New Mexico, are hereby pooled .
to form‘'a standard 40-acre oil spacing and proration unit to be
dedicated to said Dabbs Well No. 2. .

PROVIDED HOWEVER, that the operator of said units ghall
commence the re-drilling of said well on or before the 15th day
of September, 1975, and shall thereafter continue the re-drilling
of said well with due diligence to an extent sufficient to test
the Queen formation;

PROVIDED FURTHER, that in the event said operator does not
commence the re-drilling of said well on or before the 15th day
of September, 1975, Order (1) of this order shall be null and
void and of no effect whatsoever;

. PROVIDED FURTHER, that should said well not be drilled to
completion, or abandonment, within 120 days after commencement
thereof, said operator shall appear before the Commission and
show cause why Orders (1) and (2) of this order should not be
rescinded. y )

- PROVIDED FURTHBR, that should the well be completed as a
singlé producer only, the Secretary-Director of the Commission
may rescind that portion of this order affecting the uncompleted

|j #one ‘upon a showing of good cause by any of the affeoted pertinsa

(3) That Burleson and Huff is hereby designated the
operator of the subject well and unit.

(4) That after the effective date of this order and within
30 days prior to commencing re-drilling said well, the operator
shall furnish the Commission and each known working interest’
‘owner in the subject unit an itemizeo schedule of estimated
well costs.

" (5) That within 3¢ days from the date the schedule of’
estimated well costs iz furnished €6 him, any non~-consenting
working interest owner shall have the right to pay his share
of estimated well costs to the operator in lieuw of paying his
share of reasonable well costs out of production, and that any
such owner who pays his share of estimated well costs as pro-
vided above shall remain liable for operating costs but shall
not be liable for risk charges.




(6) That the operator shall furnish the Commission and each
known working interest owner an itemized schedule of actual well
costs within 90 days following completion of the well; that if
no objection to the actual well costs is received by the Com-
mission and the Commission has not objected within 45 days
following receipt of said schedule, the actual well costs shall
be the reasonable well costs; provided however, that if there
is an objection to actual well costg within said 45-day pexiod
the Commission will determine reasonable well costs after public
notice and hearing.

(7) That within 60 days following determination of reason-
able well costs, any non-consenting work:ng interest owner that
‘has paid his share of estimated costsiin advance as provided .
above shall .pay to the operator his pro rata share of the amount
that rsasonable wsll costs exceed estimated well costs and shall
recelve from the operator his pro rata share of the amount that
estimated well costs exceed reasonable well costs.

(8) That the operator is hereby authorized to withhold the
following costs and charges from production:

(A) The pro rata share of reasonable well costs
attributable to ‘each non-consenting working
interest owner who hag not paid his share of
estimated well costs within 30 days from the
date the schedule of estimated well costs is
furnished to him. . :

(B) As a charge for the risk involved in the re-
drilling of the well, 150 percent of the pro
rata share of reasonable well costs attributable
to each non-consenting working interest owner
who has ‘not paid his share of estimated well
costs within 30 days from the date the schedule
of estimated well costs is furnished to him.

(9) "fhat the operator shali distribute said costs and
charges withiteld from production to the parties who advanced
the well coats.

(10) That $600.00 per month is hereby fixed as a reason-
able charge for supervision (combined fixed rates) while
drilling, and that $100.00 per month is hereby fixed as a
reasonable charge for supervision while producing; that the
operator is hereby authorized to withhold from production
the proportionate share of such supervision charge attributable
to each non-consenting working interest, and in addition thereto,
the operator is hereby.authorized to withhold from production
the proportionate share of actual expenditures required for
operating such well, not in excess of what are reasonable,
attributable to each non-consenting working interest.
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(12) That any
out of production
interests share of
be withheld from p

5

well costs or charges which ‘are to be paid
shall be withheld only from the working
production, and no costs or charges shall
roduction attributable to royalty interests.

(13) That all proceeds frém production from the subject
well which are not disbursed for any reason shall be placed in
‘escrow in Lea County, New Mexico, to be paid to the true owner
thereof upon demand and proof of ownership; that tha operator
shall notify the Commission of the name and address of said

eéscrow agent within 90 days from the dats of this order.

(14) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the
entry of gsuch further orders as the Commission may deem necessary.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and Year herein-
above designated. - '

_STATE OF NEW MEXICO ,
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

I. R. TRUJILLO, Chairman

L

OR: Mank

T Vv«-" O -RAMEY, HSIgYE & Secretary
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ESTIMATED COSTS FOR BURLESON & HUFF DABBS NO. 2 WELL REENTRY

____The Burleson_ & Huff No. 2 Dabbs well (previously Imper-
ial American No. 2 Dabbs) was producing through perfor-
ations from 3168 to 2222 feet. The plug back depth is
3226 feet Liner is set from 2?0170 to 2315 feet. Burleson
& Huff propose to reenter and clean out the well to '
a depth of 3300 feet. We will perforate the penrose
section from 2250 to 2275 feet. The P~nrose will be
tested and acidired and perhaps fractured. -The well
will be put back on produ~tion, and we will produce
the well from the new Penrose pef?orations and the
present Queen perforations. If the well is not . comm-
ercial at that depth, we will plug-back to the Yates
formation at about 3050 feet and attempt completion

s'there where it is anticipated that gas production will
be obtained. - = L

The estimated well costs for the above operations
(except for the possible plug back to the Yates) are
as»foliows: - ‘ ‘

TANGIBLES
_Tanks and ‘separator - $9,000.00
Pumping unit ' 3,000.00
Rods ' 2,000.00
Tubing ' 6,000 N0
Miscellaneous.  _ o . 1,000.00
Total Tangibles: $23,000,090

INTANGIBLES ¢

Drill cut . . ‘ $1,500.00
_“Acidize 1.900.00 S
_Frac . S ‘5;ﬁpafﬁﬁww-~wa,~mm;w, RS S
“ ynit “for 10 Gays : o e . .5.0n9.00

" 'fotal Intangiblest T § 2.560.00

Total Tangibles & Intangibles $32.500.00
Plus )5% Contingency ' ~_5.025.90

. Grand Total | $28,525.00
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CASE 5494: Appiicétion of Burlesén and Huff for compulséry pooling, a non- '

Examiner Hearing - Wednesday - May 28, 1975 Docket No. 12-75

-3- .

CASE 5492: Application’of pavid Fasken for downhole commingling, Eddy County,
New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks ‘approval
for the downhole commingling of Canyon and Morrow productioﬁ'in the
wellbore of his El Paso Federal Well No. 2, located in Unit M of

Section 2, Township 21 South, Range 26 East, Avalon Field, Eddy
County, New Mexico. . ~ , -

CASE 5493: -Application of Texas West 0il & Gas Corporation for compulsory
pooling, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above=styled
cause, seeks an ‘order pooling all mineral interests in the
Pennsylvanian forimation ‘underlying the E/2 of Section 5, Township
24 Southy:Range 34 East, Bell Lake Field, Lea County, New Mexico,
, to be dedicated to & well to be drilled at an orthodox location
“ for said unit in Unit G 6f said Section 5. Also to be conisidered
" will be the cost of drilling and completing said well and the
allocation of the cost thereof, as well as actual operating costs
and ¢harges for supervision: Also to be considered will be the
designation of "applicant as operator of the well and a charge for -

the risk invoived in drilling said well.

standard gas proration urdt, and an unorthodox location, ‘Lea County,

New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order
pcoling'éll.mineral {nterests in the Jalmat Gas Pool underlying the
NW/4 of Section 35, Téwnship 25 South, Range 37 East, Lea County,
New Mexico, and in the Langlie Mattix Pool underlying the NW/4 NW/4
.of said Section 35 to form a nori-standard 160-acre” Jalmat gas
proration unit and a standard” 40-acre Langlie Mattix oil proration

_unit, each to be dedicated to applicant's Dabbs Well No, 2, located
at an unorthodox Jaimat gas well location 330 feet from the North

» 1ine and 990 feet from the West line of said Section 35. Also to
e considered will be the cost of re-entering, drilling, and
completing said well and the allocation of such costs as.well as
actuél”operating‘costsbénd charges for supervision. Also to be

* considered will be the designation of the applicant as operator of
-1

\\ - the well end a charge fof the rigk imvolved in re-entering, drilling,

~ and completing said well.
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,DOCketaNo, 1275

Docket No. 13-75 ig tentatively set for hearing on June 11, 1975,
tions for hearing must be filed at least 22 days in advance of hearing date,

DOCKET: _EXAMINER HEARING - WEDNESDAY -~ MAY 28, 1975

9 A.M. - OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION CONFERENCE ROOM,
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING - SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

Théﬂféiiéﬁihg.cases will ‘be heard before Richard L. Stamets, Examiner, or
Daniel S.” Nutter, Alternate Examiner:

EH

1975 Examiner Héarihg)v

CASE 5468:» (COntinued from the Aptil 30

In the matter of the hearing-called by the 011 Conservation

Commission on its own motion to permit Renneth M. Hankins, Great
- American Insurance Company, and all other interested parties to

appear and show cause why the -Virginia Branch Well No. 1, located
“in Unit D of Section 9, :Township 10 North, Range 25 East,

- Guadalupe Coutity, New Mexico, should not be plugged and abandoned

0

in aecotdance.with a Commission—approvéd plugging ptogram.

CASE 5485: Applibation\of Yates Petroleum Cérporation for a dual compietion,
- Eddy County, New Mexico., - Applicant, “in the‘aBOVeéstjled cause,

’séeks.approval for the dual completion (conVéntional) of its
Tidwell ED Well No. 1, located in Unit P of Section 22, Township
17 South, Range 26 East, Kennedy Farms Field;'Eddy-County,fNewf -
Mexico, in such a manner as to produde gas from the Atoka and
Morrow formations through the tubing-casing arnulus and tubing,
respectively. :

CASE 3486: Abpiication of Yates Petroleum Corp.«for two unorthodox gas well

locations, Eddy County, New Mexicd:gdAppiiéént,~ih the above-~styled

-cause, seeks approval for the unorthodox g8as well locations for two

¥

N Py K . s NI " . Prer A T o B S D S U SN
roposed wells ad acent tg;theﬁAtoka%Penns"lvanian'Gas‘roo;;ﬁﬁad »
prop : _agjacent to. 7 Q

'j'quﬁ‘ﬁ‘y;fi‘ﬂféﬁfﬁé}i’"cfb,, ‘the first to be located in the ceéhter 6f Unit

...0 of Section 25,ATownship;l?nSauﬁﬁ;*Range.25,Easti the E/2 of said
. Section 25 to bhe dedicated to’ the weil, and the second to be located
in the center of Unit M of Section 31, Township 17 South, Range 26

East, the W/2 of said Section 31 to'be dedicated to the well.

CASE 5487: Application of J. 1. O'Neill,SJru, for salt water disposal, .Roose~

velt County, New Mexico. Applicant! in the above-styled cause,

San Andres Pool, Roosevélt County, New Mexico. ..
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Examiner Hearing - Wednesday - May 28, 1975 : Docket No. 12-75

CASE. 5480:

“2e

Application of Texas Pacific 0il Co. for pool contraction and exten-
sion, l.ea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled

cause, seeks an order contracting the vertical .1imits of the Jalwmat
Gas Pool underlyifig the N/2 NE/4 and the SE/4 NE/4 of Section 4,
Township 23 South, Range 36 East, Lea County, New Mexico, by the
deletion: therefrom of the lowermost 160 feet of the Seven Rivers
formation, and the concufrent extension of the vertical limits of

" the Langlie Mattix Pool underlying said lands to include therein

the sald lowermost 160 fiéet of the Seven Rivers formation, further
to similarly contract the vertiedl limits of the Jalmat Gas Pool
underlying the NW/4 SW/4 of Section 3, Township 23 South, Range
36 East, by the deletion of the: lowermoé:' 135 feéet of the Seven
Rivers and the concurrant extension of the Langlie Mattix Pool to
include the lowermost 135 feet of the Seven Rivers.

‘Apolicat{on of Texas! Pacific 011 Co., ‘Ine. for'a waterflood expan=

sion, Lea County, New México. Applicant; in the* aBove—styled

- cause, seeks approvdl for the expanslon of its Jalmat State "A"

CASE 5490t -

_CASE 5491:

and/or-its Langlie Mattix State "A'": waterflood projects, Jalmat

~‘and Langlie Mattix Pools; by tlie injéction of water into the Seven

Rivers and Queen formations through its State "A" Wells Nos, 47

- and 63 located; ‘respectively, ‘in Units K-and T ‘of Section 3 and its

State "A" Well No. 84, located in 'Unit G of Section 23, all in
Township 23 South Range 36 East, Lea County, Néw Mexico. "

'App11cation of Tenneco 0il Co. for- salt water disposal Eddy County,
- New Mexicol ‘Applicantj in the above—styled cause,'seeks authority

to dispose of producéd salt water by ifjeéction into ‘the Strawn for-

~mation through the perforated interval from 'l1,164 feet to 11,470
‘feet in its Jones Federal '"D":Well No. 1, located in Unit E of

Section 24, Township 19 South, Range 31 East, Lusk—Strawn Pool,

“Eddy County;- New Mexico.

Application of. Murphy H. Baxter for ‘an unorthodox o0ll well location

-and. an administrative procedure, Lea County, New Mexico, Applicant,

in the above- styled cause, seeks approval for the unorthodox oil
well. 1ocation for a well: to be drilled- 1980 feet‘ftom the North line

Tand” uwu “feet” from tiie” ‘East” J.1ne or becc1on ,L; Lownsnlp 187 bour.n,
-Rangn__ 33,Fnﬂf-<Nnrrh Fl(—nunon Pool Lsal nmmh,_,nm, Moasdon, TAnnld

vvvvvvvvv av vy dappe L

ci,cant further seeks the. establiqhment of an . adminiqrrative procedure-
‘whereby additional wells at unorthodox locations in ithe North EK-

Queen Unit ‘Area could be approved without notice and hearing.

'kCohtinued,and Readvertised)

CASE: 5469+

e

z}:?:‘: - P PAN

Application of Read & Stevens for an unorthodox gas well location,
Chaves County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
seeks approval for the unorthodox gas well location of a well. to
be drilled at a point 99C feet from the South and West - iines of
Section 7, Township 15 South, Range 28 East, Chaves County, New
Mexico, in exception to the Buffalo Valley—Pennsylvanian Gas Pool
Rules.




